

BID ITEMS

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

" Public Lands Landscape - Cul de sac island and Street Tree Maintenance and Replacement"

BASE BID for year 2023

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>SPEC. REFER.</u> <u>FOR PAYMENT</u>	<u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM &</u> <u>PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1-23	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance of 36' diameter cul de sac / roundabout islands for the year 2023 118 @ \$516.5 per each <u>FIVE HUNDRED</u> <u>SIXTEEN DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>60,888.5</u>
2-23	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Alexander Road, northwest of Route One for the year 2023 1 @ \$1,000.5 per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.5</u>
3-23	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Millbrook Drive, at Village Road Rd. East for the year 2023 1 @ \$1,000.5 per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.5</u>
4-23	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Pennington Drive at Old Trenton Road for the year 2023 1 @ \$1,000.5 per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.5</u>
5-23	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Stone Wall Drive, at Southfield Rd. for the year 2023 1 @ \$1,000.5 per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.5</u>

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT</u>	<u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
6-23	Division II Sections A, B and C	Landscape Maintenance for 9 median islands in Bear Brook Road. for the year 2023 9 @ \$ 400.- per each <u>FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>3,600.-</u>
7-23	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of shrubs, Juniperus sargenti @ 18" spd on approximately 3 cul de sac or median islands as directed for the year 2023 50 @ \$ 60.- per each <u>SIXTY DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>3,000.-</u>
8-23	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of street trees, between curb and sidewalk, Nyssa Sylvatica, Black Gum at 2"-2.5" cal. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2023 30 @ \$ 559.- per each <u>FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>16,770.-</u>
9-23	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of street trees, between curb and sidewalk, Quercus rubra, Red Oak at 2.5-3" cal. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2023 20 @ \$ 594.- per each <u>FIVE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>11,880.-</u>

ITEM #	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
--------	-----------------------------	---	-----------

10-23	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of park tree, in public open space, Picea abies, Norway Spruce at 8'-10' ht. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2023 5 @ \$ 975. ⁻ per each <u>NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY</u> <u>FIVE DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>4,875.⁻</u>
-------	--------------------------	--	---------------------------

11-23	Division II Section E	Tree Stump Grinding as directed for the year 2023 75 @ \$ 100. ⁻ per each <u>ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>7,500.⁻</u>
-------	--------------------------	---	---------------------------

12-23	Division II Section C	Topsoil and Turfgrass seeding as directed for the year 2023 5,000 SF @ \$.25 per SF <u>TWENTY FIVE CENTS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,250.⁻</u>
-------	--------------------------	---	---------------------------

BID ITEMS

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

" Public Lands Landscape - Cul de sac island and Street Tree Maintenance and Replacement"

BASE BID for year 2024

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>SPEC. REFER.</u> <u>FOR PAYMENT</u>	<u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM &</u> <u>PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1-24	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance of 36' diameter cul de sac / roundabout islands for the year 2024 <u>118 @ \$ 566.50 per each</u> <u>FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY</u> <u>SIX DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>66,788.50</u>
2-24	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Alexander Road, northwest of Route One for the year 2024 <u>1 @ \$ 1,000.50 per each</u> <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.50</u>
3-24	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Millbrook Drive, at Village Road Rd. East for the year 2024 <u>1 @ \$ 1,000.50 per each</u> <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.50</u>
4-24	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Pennington Drive at Old Trenton Road for the year 2023 <u>1 @ \$ 1,000.50 per each</u> <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.50</u>
5-24	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Stone Wall Drive, at Southfield Rd. for the year 2024 <u>1 @ \$ 1,000.50 per each</u> <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.50</u>

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT</u>	<u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
6-24	Division II Sections A, B and C	Landscape Maintenance for 9 median islands in Bear Brook Road. for the year 2024 9 @ \$ 1,000. ⁻ per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>9,000.⁻</u>
7-24	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of shrubs, Juniperus sargentii @ 18" spd on approximately 3 cul de sac or median islands as directed for the year 2024 50 @ \$ 60. ⁻ per each <u>SIXTY DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>3,000.⁻</u>
8-24	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of street trees, between curb and sidewalk, Nyssa Sylvatica, Black Gum at 2"-2.5" cal. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2024 30 @ \$ 659. ⁻ per each <u>SIX HUNDRED FIFTY NINE DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>19,770.⁻</u>
9-24	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of street trees, between curb and sidewalk, Quercus rubra, Red Oak at 2.5-3" cal. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2024 20 @ \$ 694. ⁻ per each <u>SIX HUNDRED NINETY FOUR DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>13,880.⁻</u>

ITEM #	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
10-24	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of park tree, in public open space, Picea abies, Norway Spruce at 8'-10' ht. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2024 5 @ \$ 975.- per each <u>NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY</u> <u>FIVE DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>4,875.-</u>
11-24	Division II Section E	Tree Stump Grinding as directed for the year 2024 75 @ \$ 100.- per each <u>ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>7,500.-</u>
12-24	Division II Section C	Topsoil and Turfgrass seeding as directed for the year 2024 5,000 SF @ \$.25 per SF <u>TWENTY FIVE CENTS.</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,250.-</u>

BID ITEMS

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

" Public Lands Landscape - Cul de sac island and Street Tree Maintenance and Replacement"

BASE BID for year 2025

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>SPEC. REFER.</u> <u>FOR PAYMENT</u>	<u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM &</u> <u>PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1-25	DivisionII Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance of 36' diameter cul de sac / roundabout islands for the year 2025 118 @ \$ 616. ⁵ per each <u>SIX HUNDRED SIXTEEN</u> <u>DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>72,688.⁵</u>
2-25	DivisionII Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Alexander Road, northwest of Route One for the year 2025 1 @ \$ 1,000. ⁵ per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.⁵</u>
3-25	DivisionII Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Millbrook Drive, at Village Road Rd. East for the year 2025 1 @ \$ 1,000. ⁵ per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.⁵</u>
4-25	DivisionII Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Pennington Drive at Old Trenton Road for the year 2023 1 @ \$ 1,000. ⁵ per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.⁵</u>
5-25	DivisionII Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for median island in Stone Wall Drive, at Southfield Rd. for the year 2025 1 @ \$ 1,000. ⁵ per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,000.⁵</u>

ITEM #	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
6-25	Division II Sections A,B and C	Landscape Maintenance for 9 median islands in Bear Brook Road. for the year 2025 9 @ \$ 1,000. ⁻ per each <u>ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>9,000.⁻</u>
7-25	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of <u>shrubs</u> , Juniperus sargentii @ 18" spd on approximately 3 cul de sac or median islands as directed for the year 2025 50 @ \$ 75. ⁻ per each <u>SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>3,750.⁻</u>
8-25	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of street trees, between curb and sidewalk, Nyssa Sylvatica, Black Gum at 2"-2.5" cal. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2025 30 @ \$ 859. ⁻ per each <u>EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY NINE DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>25,770.⁻</u>
9-25	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of street trees, between curb and sidewalk, Quercus rubra, Red Oak at 2.5-3" cal. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2025 20 @ \$ 894. ⁻ per each <u>EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FOUR DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>17,880.⁻</u>

ITEM #	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
10-25	Division II Section D	Replacement (removal and replanting) of park tree, in public open space, Picea abies, Norway Spruce at 8'-10' ht. or acceptable equivalent tree as directed, for the year 2025 5 @ \$ 1,075. ⁻ per each <u>ONE THOUSAND SEVENTY</u> <u>FIVE DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>5,375.⁻</u>
11-25	Division II Section E	Tree Stump Grinding as directed for the year 2025 75 @ \$ 100. ⁻ per each <u>ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u> (Write out price)	<u>7,500.⁻</u>
12-25	Division II Section C	Topsoil and Turfgrass seeding as directed for the year 2025 5,000 SF @ \$. ²⁵ per SF <u>TWENTY FIVE CENTS</u> (Write out price)	<u>1,250.⁻</u>

BID ITEMS

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

" Public Lands Landscape - Cul de sac island and Street Tree Maintenance and Replacement"

TOTAL BASE BID 2023
(Items 1-23 through 12-23)

\$ 113,763.5
(clearly write numerical amount)

TOTAL BASE BID 2024
(Items 1-24 through 12-24)

\$ 130,063.5
(clearly write numerical amount)

TOTAL BASE BID 2025
(Items 1-25 through 12-25)

\$ 147,213.5
(clearly write numerical amount)

It is the intention of West Windsor Township to award a contract for Public Lands Maintenance. Under the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A: 11-15(7), Township is permitted to renew this contract for one year each year up to a total of three years. Therefore, costs are requested for three years. The Township reserves the right to renew this contract through 2025 if desired by the Township. The determination for renewal will be made each year

2023 Public Land Maintenance – Cul de Sac Islands

If a Corporation,

Name of

Contractor ON SITE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT

Signature of Bidder

Daniel Murphy
Name

PRESIDENT
Title

Business

Address PO. BOX 294 PERRINEVILLE, NJ, 08535

Incorporated under the Laws of the State of NEW JERSEY

President DANIEL MURPHY PRESIDENT
(Name) (Title)

Secretary N/A
(Name) (Title)

Treasurer N/A
(Name) (Title)

Dated: 1/30/23

(Affix Corporation Seal Here)

If a Partnership, Individual, or Non-Incorporated Organization,

Name of Company _____

Signature of Bidder _____
(Name) (Title)

Names and Addresses of Members of Company

